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S.N Activity Commencement Cessation Total 

Days 

1 First Session Monday, 10 June, 2019 Wednesday, 23 October, 2019 108 

2 *Admission Process Monday, 10 June, 2019 Saturday, 15 June, 2019 06 

3 Teaching Days 

(First Session) 

Monday, 17 June, 2019 Saturday, 12 October, 2019 93 

4 Preparation of Winter 

Examination /College 

Examination 

Monday, 14 October, 2019 Wednesday, 23 October, 2019 09 

5 First Term Vacation Thursday, 24 October,2019 Wednesday, 20 November, 2019 24 
     

6 Second Session Thursday, 21 November,2019 Saturday, 25 April, 2020 126 

7 ** Non Instructional Days 

(NAAC Preparation, Faculty 

Development Programmes, IQAC 

Meetings, IQAR Submission, 

Post Accreditation Activities for 

Quality Enhancement, Academic 

Audit, etc.) 

Thursday, 21 November,2019 Friday, 13 December, 2019 20 

8 Teaching Days 

(Second Session) 
Saturday, 14 December,2019 Saturday, 18 January, 2020 

(30 Days) 

90 

Monday, 27 January,2020 Monday, 13 April, 2020 (60 

Days) 

9 Extra Curricular 

Activities of students) 

Monday, 20 January, 2020 Saturday, 25 January, 2020 06 

10 Preparation for Summer  

Examination/College 

Examinations 

Wednesday, 15 April, 2020 Saturday, 25 April, 2020 10 

11 Second Term Vacation Monday, 27 April, 2020 Saturday, 6 June, 2020 36 

* Admission Process may be started prior to commencement of First Session in vacations. 

** As far as possible the University should organize Faculty Development Programme, Orientation/Refresher Courses 

etc. during this period.) 

University Examinations and Convocation 

A.The University shall conduct examinations strictly adhering to following schedule. 

S.N. Activity Commencement Cessation Total Days 
1 Winter Examinations Thursday, 17 October, 2019 Friday, 13 December, 2019 46 

2 Summer Examinations Wednesday, 15 April, 2020 Saturday, 6 June, 2020 46 

B.University Convocation will be organized on 20th December, 2019. 

Table – 2 
S.No. Festivals/Holidays Day & Date 

1 Bakri Id (Id-Ul-Zuha) Monday, 12 August, 2019 

2 Independence Day Thursday, 15 August, 2019 

3 Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) Saturday, 17 August, 2019 

4 Ganesh Chaturthi Monday, 2 September, 2019 

5 Gouri Poojan Friday, 6 September, 2019 

6 Moharum Tuesday, 10 September, 2019 

7 Sarvapitru Amawasyya Saturday, 28 September, 2019 

8 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday, 2 October, 2019 

9 Dasara Tuesday, 8 October, 2019 

10 Christmas Wednesday, 25 December, 2019 

11 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday, 19 February, 2020 

12 Mahashivratri Friday, 21 February, 202 

13 Holi (Second Day) Tuesday, 10 March, 2020 

14 Gudhi Padwa Wednesday, 25 March, 2020 



15 Ram Navmi Thursday, 2 April, 2020 

16 Mahavir Jayanti Monday, 6 April, 2020 

17 Good Friday Friday, 10 April, 2020 

18 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Tuesday, 14 April, 2020 

Following Holiday fall on Sunday. 

1. Republic Day - 26th January, 2020 

 


